

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00042

Project: 45354.3.2

Replacement of Bridge No. 206 over Fork Creek on SR 1002 (Fork Creek Mill Road) in Randolph County.

Bid Opening: 9/9/2014 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		Country Boy Landscaping		Keystone Contracting Co.		Dellinger, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		R. E. Burns & Sons, Co., Inc		TCB Builders, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$44,955.00	\$44,955.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$48,495.00	\$48,495.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
2	Bridge Approach Fill, Subregional Tier Station 18+25.06	1	LS	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
3	Grading	1	LS	\$68,100.00	\$68,100.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
4	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	ACR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.25	\$250.00
6	Generic Grading Item, Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Strs	28	TON	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$33.00	\$924.00	\$31.00	\$868.00	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$21.00	\$588.00
8	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90	SY	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
9	15" Drainage Pipe	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
10	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
11	15" Side Drain Pipe	68	LF	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$44.00	\$2,992.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$34.00	\$2,312.00	\$34.00	\$2,312.00	\$34.00	\$2,312.00	\$29.00	\$1,972.00
12	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	92	LF	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$36.00	\$3,312.00	\$36.00	\$3,312.00	\$36.00	\$3,312.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00
13	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	64	LF	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
14	Pipe Removal	23	LF	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
15	Incidental Stone Base	50	LF	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
16	Incidental Milling	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
17	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B	1055	TON	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00	\$53.00	\$55,915.00
18	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type H19.0B	555	TON	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00	\$59.00	\$32,745.00
19	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type SF9.5A	420	TON	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00	\$64.00	\$26,880.00
20	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	101	TON	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$675.00	\$68,175.00
21	Pipe Collar	0.399	CY	\$830.83	\$331.50	\$2,100.00	\$837.90	\$1,000.00	\$399.00	\$1,900.00	\$758.10	\$1,900.00	\$758.10	\$1,900.00	\$758.10	\$850.00	\$339.15
22	Masonry Drainage Structures	3	EA	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00
23	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.16	1	EA	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
24	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.29	2	EA	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
25	Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00
26	Steel BM Guardrail	75	LF	\$15.50	\$1,162.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.50	\$1,162.50	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.25	\$1,143.75
27	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	35	LF	\$15.75	\$551.25	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.75	\$551.25	\$16.00	\$252.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.50	\$542.50
28	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$65.00
29	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2	EA	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
30	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4	EA	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
31	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	2	EA	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
32	Rip Rap, Class I	165	TON	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$37.00	\$6,105.00	\$37.00	\$6,105.00	\$27.00	\$4,455.00	\$37.50	\$6,187.50
33	Geotextile for Drainage	140	SY	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.25	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00
34	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
35	4" Paint	7920	LF	\$0.47	\$3,722.40	\$0.40	\$3,168.00	\$0.44	\$3,484.80	\$0.40	\$3,168.00	\$0.40	\$3,168.00	\$0.40	\$3,168.00	\$0.40	\$3,168.00
36	Temporary Silt Fence	475	LF	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00
37	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	25	TON	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$35.50	\$887.50
38	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	160	TON	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$34.00	\$5,440.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.50	\$5,680.00
39	Sediment Control Stone	45	TON	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00
40	Temporary Mulching	1.4	ACR	\$1,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00
41	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
42	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$990.00	\$247.50	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$990.00	\$247.50	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00
43	Temporary Slope Drains	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
44	Safety Fence	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
45	Silt Excavation	115	CY	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$7.00	\$805.00
46	Matting for Erosion Control	585	SY	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.50	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$1,755.00	\$2.55	\$1,491.75

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		Country Boy Landscaping		Keystone Contracting Co.		Dellinger, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		R. E. Burns & Sons, Co., Inc		TCB Builders, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
47	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	1000	SY	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
48	1/4" Hardware Cloth	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
49	Wattle	50	LF	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$14.75	\$737.50	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$6.00	\$300.00
50	Polyacrylamide(PAM)	10	LB	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$7.70	\$77.00	\$7.70	\$77.00	\$7.70	\$77.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
51	COIR Fiber Baffles	160	LF	\$6.50	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$4.20	\$672.00	\$4.20	\$672.00	\$4.20	\$672.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
52	Seeding and Mulching	1.5	ACR	\$4,650.00	\$6,975.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$4,650.00	\$6,975.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,200.00
53	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
54	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$9.52	\$2.38	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$237.50	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00
55	Response for Erosion Control	15	EA	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
56	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 18+25.08 -L-	1	LS	\$37,570.00	\$37,570.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
57	Pile Excavation in Soil	34	LF	\$325.00	\$11,050.00	\$365.00	\$12,410.00	\$690.00	\$23,460.00	\$380.00	\$12,920.00	\$477.92	\$16,249.28	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	\$650.00	\$22,100.00
58	Pile Excavation not in Soil	36	LF	\$325.00	\$11,700.00	\$365.00	\$13,140.00	\$690.00	\$24,840.00	\$380.00	\$13,680.00	\$477.92	\$17,205.12	\$650.00	\$23,400.00	\$650.00	\$23,400.00
59	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 18+25.04 -L-	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
60	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	58.8	CY	\$650.00	\$38,220.00	\$750.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,090.00	\$64,092.00	\$700.08	\$41,164.70	\$1,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$832.00	\$48,921.60
61	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	LS	\$12,040.00	\$12,040.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,902.00	\$12,902.00
62	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9212	LB	\$1.00	\$9,212.00	\$1.15	\$10,593.80	\$1.00	\$9,212.00	\$1.00	\$9,212.00	\$1.05	\$9,672.60	\$2.00	\$18,424.00	\$0.90	\$8,290.80
63	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	210	LF	\$56.00	\$11,760.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$63.00	\$13,230.00	\$63.63	\$13,362.30	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$73.00	\$15,330.00
64	Steel Pile Points	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$103.00	\$721.00
65	2 Bar Metal Rail	185	LF	\$140.00	\$25,900.00	\$167.00	\$30,895.00	\$220.00	\$40,700.00	\$180.00	\$33,300.00	\$172.05	\$31,829.25	\$180.00	\$33,300.00	\$134.25	\$24,836.25
66	1'-6" x 2'-10.5" Concrete Parapet	200	LF	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$98.79	\$19,758.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00
67	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	140	TON	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$42.50	\$5,950.00
68	Geotextile for Drainage	155	SY	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.25	\$348.75	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$310.00
69	Elastomeric Bearings	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,437.17	\$3,437.17	\$2,600.45	\$2,600.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
70	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Conc Box Beams	1100	LF	\$242.09	\$266,299.00	\$230.00	\$253,000.00	\$224.41	\$246,851.00	\$281.00	\$309,100.00	\$245.35	\$269,885.00	\$250.00	\$275,000.00	\$214.00	\$235,400.00
71	Generic Structure Item - Application of Bridge Coating	1	LS	\$8,675.00	\$8,675.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
72	Generic Structure Item - Architectural Concrete Surface Treatment	1	LS	\$32,285.00	\$32,285.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,300.00	\$58,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
				\$899,198.53		\$954,888.88		\$970,500.00		\$972,204.60		\$989,629.35		\$1,003,154.60		\$1,063,672.80	

- Bidder No. 1: Dane Construction, Inc.
- Bidder No. 2: Country Boy Landscaping
- Bidder No. 3: Keystone Contracting Co.
- Bidder No. 4: Dellinger, Inc.
- Bidder No.5: Smith-Rowe, LLC
- Bidder No. 6: R. E. Burns & Sons, Co., Inc
- Bidder No. 7: TCB Builders, LLC